PP4FL3.3A-AU~P4FL64A-AU
July 26,2018-REV.04                                                                                                                                               Page 1
   SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
 Voltage
3.3~64 V
Power
400 W
SOD-123FL

Approval  Sheet Part Number : P4FL3.3A-AU_SERIES
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
PP4FL3.3A-AU~P4FL64A-AU
July 26,2018-REV.04                                                                                                                                               Page 2
 Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR
IR@VRWM VC@IPP Marking
Code
Min. Max. IT
V V V mA uA V A
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor
P4FL3.3A-AU 3.3 5.2 6 10 100 8.5 47 4F1
P4FL5.0A-AU 5 6.4 7 10 50 9.2 43.5 4F2
P4FL6.0A-AU 6 6.67 7.37 10 50 10.3 38.8 4F3
P4FL6.5A-AU 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 40 11.2 35.7 4F4
P4FL7.0A-AU 7 7.78 8.6 10 40 12 33.3 4F5
P4FL7.5A-AU 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 30 12.9 31 4F6
P4FL8.0A-AU 8 8.89 9.83 1 5 13.6 29.4 4F7
P4FL8.5A-AU 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 5 14.4 27.8 4F8
P4FL9.0A-AU 9 10 11.1 1 0.5 15.4 26 4F9
P4FL10A-AU 10 11.1 12.3 1 0.5 17 23.5 4FA
P4FL11A-AU 11 12.2 13.5 1 0.5 18.2 22 4FB
P4FL12A-AU 12 13.3 14.7 1 0.5 19.9 20.1 4FC
P4FL13A-AU 13 14.4 15.9 1 0.1 21.5 18.6 4FD
P4FL14A-AU 14 15.6 17.2 1 0.1 23.2 17.2 4FE
P4FL15A-AU 15 16.7 18.5 1 0.1 24.4 16.4 4FF
P4FL16A-AU 16 17.8 19.7 1 0.1 26 15.4 4FH
P4FL17A-AU 17 18.9 20.9 1 0.1 27.6 14.5 4FJ
P4FL18A-AU 18 20 22.1 1 0.1 29.2 13.7 4FK
P4FL20A-AU 20 22.2 24.5 1 0.1 32.4 12.3 4FL
P4FL22A-AU 22 24.4 26.9 1 0.1 35.5 11.3 4FM
P4FL24A-AU 24 26.7 29.5 1 0.1 38.9 10.3 4FN
P4FL26A-AU 26 28.9 31.9 1 0.1 42.1 9.5 4FP
P4FL28A-AU 28 31.1 34.4 1 0.1 45.4 8.8 4FR
P4FL30A-AU 30 33.3 36.8 1 0.1 48.4 8.3 4FT
P4FL33A-AU 33 36.7 40.6 1 0.1 53.3 7.5 4FU
P4FL36A-AU 36 40 44.2 1 0.1 58.1 6.9 4FV
P4FL40A-AU 40 44.4 49.1 1 0.1 64.5 6.2 4FW
P4FL43A-AU 43 47.8 52.8 1 0.1 69.4 5.8 4FX
P4FL45A-AU 45 50 55.3 1 0.1 72.2 5.5 4FY
P4FL48A-AU 48 53.3 58.9 1 0.1 77.4 5.2 4FZ
P4FL51A-AU 51 56.7 62.7 1 0.1 82.4 4.9 4H1
APPROVAL SHEET ISSUE DATE : 7/9/2019
Approval  Sheet Part Number : P4FL3.3A-AU_SERIES
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
PP4FL3.3A-AU~P4FL64A-AU
July 26,2018-REV.04                                                                                                                                               Page 3
 Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR
IR@VRWM VC@IPP Marking
Code
Min. Max. IT
V V V mA uA V A
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor
P4FL54A-AU 54 60 66.3 1 0.1 87.1 4.6 4H2
P4FL58A-AU 58 64.4 71.2 1 0.1 93.6 4.3 4H3
P4FL60A-AU 60 66.7 73.7 1 0.1 96.8 4.1 4H4
P4FL64A-AU 64 71.1 78.6 1 0.1 103 3.9 4H5
NOTES:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA = 25°C per Fig.2
2. Mounted on 5mm2 copper pads to each terminal
3. Mounted on a FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, mini pad